RESOLUTION: 2023 – 05 Bank Signature Card

WHERE AS: The Chesterville Village Council met in regular session on February 16, 2023 with the following members present:

Jason Coey Carl Crisci Beverly Moser Pamela Porter Martin Spearman Julie Griffith - Absent

The Village Council finds it necessary to update the Banking Signature Card to include the new Village Council President Beverly Moser.

A Motion by Carl Crisci, and seconded by Jason Coey, to approve the update to the Bank Signature Card by removing Don Carr and replacing with the new Village of Chesterville President Beverly Moser.

AND WHEREAS, a roll call vote was taken as stated:

Jason Coey - Yes Carl Crisci - Yes Julie Griffith - Absent Beverly Moser - Yes Pamela Porter - Yes Martin Spearman - Yes

Motioned Passed 5 - 0 with one absent

Paula Bowman, Mayor	Tracey Parks, Clerk/Treas.